

www.usiu.ac.ke







BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN FINANCE BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INTERNATIONAL B BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN ACCOUNTING BACHELOR OF GLOBAL LEADERSHIP & GOVE Kshs (PER SEMESTER)			Non-East African
Tuition (12 units @ 11,000) Non E.A. (@ 14,300)	132,000.00	132,000.00	171,600.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	147,400.00	155,400.00	197,640.00

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN HOTEL & RESTAURANT MANAGEMENT			
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (12 units @ 11,000) Non E.A. (@ 14,300)	132,000.00	132,000.00	171,600.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Hotel & Restaurant Management Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	158,100.00	166,100.00	208,340.00

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN INTERNATIONAL RELA BACHELOR OF ARTS IN PSYCHOLOGY BACHELOR OF ARTS IN SOCIOLOGY	ATIONS		
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (12 units @ 11,000) Non E.A. (@ 14,300)	132,000.00	132,000.00	171,600.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	147,400.00	155,400.00	197,640.00

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN CRIMINAL JUSTICE STUDIES				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (12 units @ 11,000) Non E.A. (@ 14,300)	132,000.00	132,000.00	171,600.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Criminal Justice Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	150,400.00	158,400.00	200,640.00	

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN APPLIED COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN INFORMATION SYSTEM TECHNOLOGY BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN DATA SCIENCE & ANALYTICS BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN SOFTWARE ENGINEERING Kshs (PER SEMESTER) Kenyan East African Non-East African				
Tuition (15 units @ 13,500) Non E.A. (@17,550)	202,500.00	202,500.00	263,250.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
IT Lab Fee	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	220,400.00	228,400.00	291,790.00	

BACHELOR OF PHARMACY			
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (23 units @ 14,000) Non E.A. (@ 18,200)	322,000.00	322,000.00	418,600.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Pharmacy Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Olty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	348,100.00	356,100.00	455,340.00

Fee Structure - 2024-2025 Academic Year

BACHELOR OF SCIENCE IN EPIDEMIOLOGY & BIOSTATISTICS				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (18 units @ 14,000) Non E.A. (@ 18,200)	252,000.00	252,000.00	327,600.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
Pharmacy Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00	
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	278,100.00	286,100.00	364,340.00	

BACHELOR OF TECHNOLOGY ANALYTICAL CHEMISTRY BACHELOR OF SCIENCE APPLIED BIOCHEMISTRY			
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (15 units @ 14,000) Non E.A. (@ 18,200)	210,000.00	210,000.000	273,000.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Pharmacy Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	236,100.00	244,100.00	309,740.00

BACHELOR OF ARTS IN FILM PRODUCTION AN BACHELOR OF ARTS IN ANIMATION BACHELOR OF ARTS IN JOURNALISM	D DIRECTING		
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (12 units @ 13,000) Non E.A. (@ 16,900)	156,000.00	156,000.00	202,800.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Film Production, Animation & Journalism Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	182,100.00	190,100.00	239,540.00

MASTERS OF SCIENCE IN MANAGEMENT & ORGANIZATIONAL DEVELOPMENT (MOD) MASTERS IN BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA) MASTERS OF SCIENCE IN GLOBAL BANKING & FINANCE			
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @ 16,000) Non E.A. (@ 20,800)	144,000.00	144,000.00	187,200.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	159,400.00	167,400.00	213,240.00

EAST AFRICA MBA - GLOBAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MBA - HEALTH LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT	Sem I 12 units	Sem II 15 units	Sem III 18 units
Tuition (45 units @ 20,000)	240,000.00	300,000.00	360,000.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	5,250.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	-	-
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	-	=
Graduation Fee (Payable once)	-	-	11,500.00
TOTAL	255,400.00	312,300.00	383,800.00
Global Study Tour (TBA)			

Fee Structure - 2024-2025 Academic Year

NON-EAST AFRICA MBA - GLOBAL BUSINESS MANAGEMENT MBA - HEALTH, LEADERSHIP & MANAGEMENT	Sem I 12 units	Sem II 15 units	Sem III 18 units
Tuition (45 units @ 26,000)	312,000.00	390,000.00	468,000.00
Library Fee	6,825.00	6,825.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	3,250.00	3,250.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,365.00	1,365.00	1,365.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Medical Insurance	8,000.00	8,000.00	8,000.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	-	-
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	-	-
Graduation Fee (Payable once)	-	-	11,500.00
TOTAL	338,040.00	412,940.00	502,440.00
Global Study Tour (TBA)			

MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (ONI	LINE)		
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @17,000) Non E.A. (@ 22,100)	153,000.00	153,000.00	198,900.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	168,400.00	176,400.00	224,940.00

MASTERS IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS (MIR) MASTER OF ARTS IN MARRIAGE AND FAMILY THERAPY (MFT)			
	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @ 16,000) Non E.A. (@ 20,800)	144,000.00	144,000.00	187,200.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	159,400.00	167,400.00	213,240.00

MASTER OF ARTS IN COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY (MACS) MASTER OF ARTS IN CLINICAL PSYCHOLOGY (MACP)				
	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (9 units @ 16,000) Non E.A. (@ 20,800)	144,000.00	144,000.00	187,200.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Psychology Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	162,400.00	170,400.00	216,240.00	

MASTER OF ARTS IN COUNSELLING PSYCHOLOGY (ONLINE)				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (9 units @16,850) Non E.A. (@ 21,905)	151,650.00	151,650.00	197,145.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Psychology Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	170,050.00	178,050.00	226,185.00	

MASTER OF ARTS IN CRIMINAL AND TRANSITIONAL JUSTICE (MCTJ)			
	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @ 16,000) Non E.A. (@ 20,800)	144,000.00	144,000.00	187,200.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Criminal Justice Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	162,400.00	170,400.00	216,240.00

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN INFORMATION SECURITY (MSEC)				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (9 units @ 17,000) Non E.A. (@ 22,100)	153,000.00	153,000.00	198,900.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
IT Lab Fee	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Olty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	170,900.00	178,900.00	227,440.00	

MASTER OF SCIENCE IN INFORMATION SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY (MSIS)				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (9 units @ 17,000) Non E.A. (@ 22,100)	153,000.00	153,000.00	198,900.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
IT Lab Fee	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	170,900.00	178,900.00	227,440.00	

MASTER OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION STUDI	ES (MCOM)		
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @ 16,000) Non E.A. (@ 20,800)	144,000.00	144,000.00	187,200.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	170,100.00	178,100.00	223,940.00

MASTER OF ARTS IN COMMUNICATION STUDIES (ONLINE)				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (9 units @16,850) Non E.A. (@ 21,905)	151,650.00	151,650.00	151,650.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	167,050.00	175,050.00	223,185.00	

DOCTOR OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (DBA	N)		
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @ 20,000) Non E.A. (@ 26,000)	180,000.00	180,000.00	234,000.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Olty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	195,400.00	203,400.00	260,040.00

DOCTOR OF PSYCHOLOGY, CLINICAL PSYCHO	DLOGY (PsyD)		
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African
Tuition (9 units @ 20,000) Non E.A. (@ 26,000)	180,000.00	180,000.00	234,000.00
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
TOTAL	195,400.00	203,400.00	260,040.00

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY IN INTERNATIONAL RELATIONS (DIR)				
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African	
Tuition (9 units @20,000) Non E.A. (@ 26,000)	180,000.00	180,000.00	234,000.00	
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00	
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00	
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00	
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00	
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00	
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
TOTAL	195,400.00	203,400.00	260,040.00	

DOCTOR OF PHILOSOPHY, INFORMATION SYSTEMS & TECHNOLOGY (DIST)					
Kshs (PER SEMESTER)	Kenyan	East African	Non-East African		
Tuition (9 units @ 20,000) Non E.A. (@ 26,000)	180,000.00	180,000.00	234,000.00		
Library Fee	5,250.00	5,250.00	6,825.00		
Medical Fee	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,250.00		
Student Activity Fee	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,365.00		
Medical Insurance	-	8,000.00	8,000.00		
IT Lab Fee	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00		
Caution money (Payable once and refundable)	2,100.00	2,100.00	2,100.00		
Qlty Assurance (Payable once upon Admission)	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00		
TOTAL	197,900.00	205,900.00	262,540.00		

Fee Structure - 2024-2025 Academic Year

OTHER CHARGES	UNDER GRADUATE	MASTER'S	DOCTORATE
Admission Application Fee (Non-Refundable)	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,500.00
Re-admission Application Fee (Non Refundable)	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,500.00
Graduation Fee	8,500.00	11,500.00	15,500.00
Gown Deposit Fee	8,500.00	11,500.00	-
Hotel & Restaurant Management Lab Fee	10,700.00	-	-
Journalism Lab Fee	10,700.00	-	-
I.T Lab Fee	6,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
Technology Fee	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
Animation and Film Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Language Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Psychology Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Criminal Justice Lab Fee	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
Pharmacy Lab Fee	10,700.00	10,700.00	10,700.00
Pupil's Pass Fee (Non-East Africans Only) USD 101 per year	13,800.00	13,800.00	13,800.00
Alien Registration Fee	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
Transcript Fees: Official	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
Transcript Postage Fees: Africa	500.00	500.00	500.00
Transcript Postage Fees: Outside Africa	900.00	900.00	900.00
Credit Transfer Fee per course	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
Certificate Storage Fee per day (Pegged at KES 6,000)	100.00	100.00	100.00

NOTE: THE FOLLOWING CHARGES SHALL APPLY FOR ALL THE PROGRAMS	*Kshs	*USD
Health Insurance-Boarding & Non Kenyan Students	8,000.00	
Caution Money (Refundable & payable once)		
Boarding Students	4,778.00	
Day Students	2,100.00	
Other Fees		
Room & Board Per Semester		
Room Only	42,000.00	
7 Day Meal plan @ 600 per day	58,800.00	
Others		
Add/ Drop Fee per course	600.00	
Late Registration Fee	2,100.00	
Alumni Association Fee (Annual)	1,000.00	
Alumni Services Fee- Payable every semester.	350.00	
ID Card Replacement- fixed cost	2,000.00	
Audit Fee (per course)	50% of Tuition	

^{*}Note, Fees are subject to annual Review

^{**} All students will be charged ksh 3,500 for Technology fee . Students in SST taking APT,IST,SWE,DSA and DIST paying for IT Lab every semester or any student registered for any IT course will be charged ksh 6,000 Only.

^{**}If paying in US\$ note that: USD Exchange Rates are fixed every semester for non-east Africans, while the rate varies daily for East Africans

^{***}Non-East Africans will pay 30% above local rates for tuition and all mandatory fees i.e. library, medical and student activity fees

^{****}Project/Thesis: Masters students are required to be continuously enrolled every semester while their thesis II/project II remains incomplete. In the first Registration of Thesis II, the Thesis II is charged as a full 3 unit graduate course, while the 2nd and 3rd Registration of Thesis II, is charged at 50% of the tuition. Other charges remain the same. If the Project II/Thesis II extends beyond the 3rd Registration, then tuition reverts to full charge.

Payment Information

*Note: No cash payments are accepted in the Finance Office. All payments should be made by cheque issued to United States International university - Africa (USIU-Africa), or deposited into the accounts indicated, then forward the deposit slip to the Finance Office at USIU-Africa.

WIRE TRANSFER & BANK DEPOSIT

Bank: NCBA BANK KENYA LTD

BRANCH NAME: UPPER HILL BRANCH, MARA & RAGATI ROADS,

POSTAL ADDRESS:P.O. BOX 44599-00100

CITY:NAIROBI, KENYA.

TELEPHONE:+254(0)20-2884000/0711056000/0732156000

Kenya Shillings Account Number:6438840014

US Dollar Account Number:6462210014

Account Name: USIU or U.S. International University

SWIFT Code: CBAFKENX

Intermediary Bank: JP Morgan Chase Bank, New York

SWIFT Code: CHASUS33

Bank: Co-Operative Bank Of Kenya

Branch: CO-OP House, Haile Selassie Avenue, KES Account Number: 01120002134100

Account Name: United States International University - Africa

Bank: Standard Chartered Bank Kenya

Branch: Kenyatta Avenue

KES Account Number: 0104023439700

Account Name: United States International University - Africa

Bank: Kenya Commercial Bank

Branch: Thika Road Mall

Bank Code: 01 Branch Code: 308

Bank Swift Code: KCBLKENX

KES Account Number: 1179516710

Account Name: United States International University - Africa

Bank: Absa Bank Kenya PLC

Bank Name: Absa Bank Kenya PLC, Bank Code: 03

Branch: Westlands Branch Code: 073 Swift Code: BARCKENX Account Number: 2037727558

Account Name: United States International University

Absa Bank Dollar Account

Bank Name: Absa Bank Kenya PLC,

Bank Code: 03 Branch: Westlands Branch Code: 073 Swift Code: BARCKENX Account Number: 2047249840

Account Name: United States International University

ONLINE CARD PAYMENT

To make the online card payment:

- Login to the CX Student Portal https://cx.usiu.ac.ke
- · Click on the Student Tab and go to My Account Info
- · Click on Balances and then go to Make a Payment
- Input the semester you intend to make payment for and the amount you wish to pay,
- Click on Submit then press Continue. This will lead you to the Secure Payment Portal where you will be required to fill in your details that are starred as mandatory (*)
- Under Payment Details select the card you want to use Visa or Mastercard
- Enter the card number, followed by the expiry date and the three-digit CVN number at the back of your card and click next.
- You will be redirected to select how to receive the VISA 3D Secure code on your card or the MasterCard Secure Code code

MOBILE MONEY PAYMENTS (M-PESA)

To pay on M-PESA, please follow the prompts below:

- Go to M-PESA
- Select Lipa na M-PESA
- Click Pav bill
- Enter Business number: 516900
- Enter Account number: Student ID (hyphen) then purpose code. (FOR EXAMPLE 664XXX-TUIT, or 664XXX-ADM)
- · Enter the amount you wish to pay
- · Enter your PIN and click send.

The following codes will apply when making different payments:

- For Tuition Fee, Graduation fee, Diploma replacement and any other fee payment use the code – TUIT
- Application Fee ADM
- Pupils' Pass PPP
- Transcripts TSPT
- For Cafeteria Meals CFM
- Educate Your Own EYO
- Transport TRN
- · Room reservation RSV
- Alumni Fee/Membership ALN
- Alumni Library Fee with code ALF
- Alumni Fund raising AFR

For more information, use the contacts below:

P.O. Box 14634-00800, Nairobi-Kenya Tel: +254 730 116 509/221/538/403/224 Finance Email: finance@usiu.ac.ke

DISCLAIMER: USIU-Africa reserves the right to modify entries in this publication. Any policy, if changed may be republished in an appendix or distributed to all students and relevant parties.

Address: P.O. Box 14634-00800 USIU Road, Off Thika Road (Exit 7)

Email: admit@usiu.ac.ke

Tel: +254 730 116 290 /291 +254 730 116 241 /300 +254 730 116 397 /503 /522